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June 24, 2022 

VIA EMAIL  
 

TO THE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST 
 

 

 
Re: In the Matter of the Notice of Intention to make a Proposal of CLL Capital Corp. - Estate No. 

24-2823737 

In the Matter of the Notice of Intention to make a Proposal of 3MK Energy Services Ltd. - 
Estate No. 24-2823740 

In the Matter the Notice of Intention to make a proposal of Last Chance Trucking (1995) Ltd. - 
Estate No. 24-2823718 

Further to our correspondence of May 19 and 24, 2022, attached for your records, please find a filed copy 
of the First Report of MNP LLP, the Proposal Trustee, dated May 19, 2022, and Supplement to the First 
Report of MNP LLP dated May 24, 2022. 

We also attach for service upon you, a filed copy of the Proposal Trustee's Certificate with respect to the 
Sale Agreement between Last Chance Trucking (1995) Ltd. and IHD Energy Services Ltd. 

Sincerely, 

FIELD LLP 

 

Trevor Batty 
Partner 
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SERVICE LIST 

Party Contact Information Role 

DLA Piper (Canada) LLP  
1000, 250 - 2nd Street SW  
Calgary, AB T2P 0C1 

Attention: Carole Hunter 

carole.hunter@ca.dlapiper.com CLL Capital Inc., 3MK Energy 
Services Ltd., and Last 
Chance Trucking (1995) Ltd. 

MNP  
1500, 640 – 5 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 3G4 

Attention: Victor Kroeger / Karen Aylward  

victor.kroeger@mnp.ca

karen.aylward@mnp.ca 

Proposal Trustee of CLL 
Capital Inc., 3MK Energy 
Services Ltd., and Last 
Chance Trucking (1995) Ltd. 

Field LLP 
400, 444 – 7 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 0X8 

Attention:  Trevor Batty 

tbatty@fieldlaw.com Proposal Trustee, MNP Ltd. 

Miller Thomson 
2700 Commerce Place  
10115 - 102 Street 
Edmonton, AB T5J 4G8 

Attention: Rick Reeson / Mark Siry / Suzy Trace 

rreeson@millerthomson.com
msiry@millerthomson.com  
strace@millerthomson.com 

Canadian Western Bank 

WJ Kenny Law 
Suite 980, 10020 101A Avenue NW 
Edmonton, AB T5J 3G2 

Attention: Julian V. Savaryn  

jsavaryn@jwkennylaw.com Former Shareholders: Hugh 
Morrison, Renate Morrison, 
and Arian Bjerkness 

Office of the Superintendent of Bankruptcy  
Canada Place Building 
9700 Jasper Avenue, Suite 725 
Edmonton, AB T5J 4C3 

Fax:  1-780-495-2466 


